## RESOLUTION NO.

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

\* \* \* \* \* \*

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO MASTER SALARY RESOLUTION 079812 TO ADJUST THE SALARY OF ONE CLASSIFICATION

**RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, section 206a(4) of the San Mateo County Charter authorizes the

Board of Supervisors to establish the number of all appointed officers and employees;

and

WHEREAS, sections 206a(5) and 508 of the San Mateo County Charter

authorize the Board of Supervisors to establish by ordinance or resolution the

compensation and benefits of County officers and employees; and

WHEREAS, San Mateo County Ordinance No. 073703 ordered that henceforth

the number of County appointed officers and employees and their compensation and

benefits shall be established by resolution of the Board of Supervisors; and

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors

authorizes an amendment to Master Salary Resolution 079812 as follows:

**SECTION 1:** Part 14 of the Resolution is amended as indicated:

## ORGANIZATION 33000 CORONER'S OFFICE

1. Salary for Item A014, Coroner – Elective is set at \$97.72 per hour.

**SECTION 2:** Effective Dates

1. This change is effective the first pay period following adoption.

\* \* \* \* \* \*